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21 BSF Jodhpui. . . . . 01 .
22 Lalgarh Jattan . . . . 0l .
23 Bakshi-Ka-Talab . . . (1 .
24 Urnnao . . . . . . 01 o
- 25 No. I, Kalpakkam . . o e ¢l e
26 No. 1, PFalghat . . . . a1 o
4% Port Trust Cochin . . . . ct .o
28 Patratu . . . . . . 01 oo
28 Singharshi . . . . o ¢l .
30 No. 1, Jorhat . . . . . 01 oo
31 Satakha. . . . . €1 v
32 Leimakhong . . . . . . 6t e
33 No, 1, Poit Blair . . . . . €1 s
34 Jyotipuram . . . . Gi .o
35 No. I, Srinagar . . . €1 .
3 1DFL Rishikesh . . . . N Gl e
37 No. 1, Hanagar . . . . . Cr
38 No. 1, Ferozepur e e ., .. 01
¥ No. I, Pathanket . ., , . .. C1
40 No. 1, lalandhar e . .. a
41 Kato Special . . . . . .. ¢l
42 NIPC Dadni e e e, . 01
43 No.2,Colata ., ., , | . . ¢l
44 Nasik Road , . ., | . . .. 1

Total: 36 €8

Pest of PGT in Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Moscow

108. SHRI ANAND PRAKASH
GAUTAM: Wil} the PRIME MINIS.
TER be pleased to refer to answer to

« Unstarred Question 439 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 8th May, 1990 ang
State:

(a) whehtep the post of PGT and teaching of History, Geography and

Economics will continue to remain in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Moscow even after the closure of Humanities stream; and

(b) if so, what is the justification

thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI CHIMAN-
BHAI MEHTA). (a) and (b) Soms students have offered Humanities stream in class Xi in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Moscow this year and ag such, for teaching of History, Geography and Economics, one post each of Post Graduate. Teacher in these subjects will continue 10 remain in the Vidyalaya.

Increase in. the Pollution Leve] as in Riversy in Uttar Pradesh

109. SHRI SHAMIM HASHMI. Will the Min'ster of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Uttar Pradesh Pol-
jution Control Board (UPPCB) hag cautioned tHé State Government about the extreme pollution of the waters of Ganga Yamuna, Gomtj gnd Varuna;
if so, what' are the steps taken to control pollution in these rivers;

(b) whether it is also g fact that pollution has reached itg max'mum in Kanpur, paritcularly at Guptar

Ghat, Jajimon ete. if so, what steps are being taken to control bacteria contaminetion beyond permissible Ie-
vels; and

(¢) whether Pollution of Gomti ate like |

Lucknow ig spreading diseases Jaundice, Influenza, Gasteroenteritis, ete. if so, the corrective steps taken/ -

proposed?

THE MINISTER OF ENVIRON-
MENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NILA-
MANT ROUTRAY): (a) The Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board is regularly reporting to the State Government the water quality status of the Gangy and itg {ributaries such as the Yamuna and the Gomti, The steps taken to control pollution in these
-rivers include,

(i) Execution of schemes for interception and diversion of sewage and its treatment in sewase treatment planfs before discharge into " the rivers,

(il) Treatment of effluents by ma. gjorjwaterlpolluting industries to

[RAJYA SABHA]

~

10 Questions 160

prescribed standards charge into rivers.

before dis=

(iii) L.egal acign against the major defaulters.

_ (iv) Construction of a Combined Exuent Treatment Plant at Jajmau for treating effluents from clusters of tannexries.

.(b) No, Sir, The pollution level of the Ganga at Kanjur, particularly at Guptar Ghat ahd at Jajmau, has improved as compared to the levels in 1987.

wd

() No such report has been received, ’ - oo “!

GlObal Wal'min g

110. SHRI SHAMIM HASHMI: Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS ‘be pleased to state:

" (a) ‘whether Government are aware of impending danger of Global warming to our Health as brought out by the noted writér Shri A. T. Dudani in the April, 1990 issue of “Health' for fMillions”;

, (b) if so, what concrete plans, strategies Government have in mind to meet the situation; ang

* (¢) whétheyr 5 Task Force will be set up to Mmonitor and evaluate developments and advise the Government with ‘the ‘involvement of Scientists gnd other, Voluntary Health Groups and involved persons?

THE MINISTER OF ENVIRON-
MENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NILA-
MANI ROUTARY): (a) Government are aware nf the article by Shri A, T.
Dudani regarding impending danger of Global Warming to human health.

(b) and (c¢) There ig considerable seientifie uncertainty about the causes, pace and impact of Global Warming and Climate Change. Government have set up an Expert Advisory Committee under the Chairmanship of the,

